Poop Scooping Agreement

This contract is an agreement between Just Like Home Pet Care and More (also known as Just Like Home) and ______(Client – print name) for Poop Scooping services.

Address: _____

Phone #:

Type of Service: One Time Scooping Monthly Services: 1x per week 2x per week Other : on the following day(s) Number of Dogs

1 Poop Scooping services will be provided at the following rate: \$ Rates for subsequent services are subject to change. There will be a \$35 returned check fee.

2 Dog waste will be double bagged and disposed of in the client's waste receptacle. If the receptacle is not available, then Client and Just Like Home will determine a place to leave the bag.

3 Client is authorizing Just Like Home Pet Care and More to access and perform Poop Scooping services on Client's property.

4 In the event of inclement weather or natural disaster, Just Like Home will reschedule your service day.

5 Client will provide Just Like Home access to the property on scheduled service days. Just Like Home accepts no liability for dogs that have not been secured and are loose in the yard at the time of service.

6 Payment: Poop Scoop billing is done a month in advance and is due on the 1st of the month. For your startup month, payment is due at the time of service. An invoice will be left on your front door in an envelope. If you prefer another place, please let us know.

7 Cancellation: You may cancel at any time; however, we request one week's notice for cancellation at which time, you will be refunded any unused portion of your monthly payment. If one week's cancellation is not provided, a refund will not be made.

8 Just Like Home Pet Care and More, its employees and/or independent contractors, agrees to provide the services in a caring, responsible manner. The client waives and relinquishes any and all claims against Just Like Home Pet Care and More, its employees and/or independent contractors, except those arising from negligence of Always Home. Client agrees to notify Just Like Home of any concerns related to agreed upon services within 24 hours of provided service. Just Like Home will re-secure the yard entrance to the best of its ability at the end of each visit and is not liable for any loss or damage in the event of a burglary or other crime that should occur while under this contract. Just Like Home accepts no responsibility for security of the premises or loss if other individuals have access to a client's property or if the property is not properly secured.

9 Emergency contact: Client agrees to provide Just Like Home with contact information where he/she can be reached while away. Client will also provide a name and phone number of someone who is authorized to handle any major problems that may arise. If Client or designated contact person cannot be reached in a timely manner, Client agrees to accept any decision Just Like Home makes in regards the Client's property.

10 Outdoor access: Just Like Home will not be held liable for the well being, injury, disappearance, death, fines or actions of any pet with unsupervised access to the outdoors. Included but not limited to jumping, digging holes or escaping from fenced in yards. Client is responsible for pet-proofing the yard and house and security fences/gates/latches.

The Client states that he/she has read this entire agreement, and understands and agrees to its terms and conditions.

Client's Printed Name

Signature & Date

Leah Mangham, Just Like Home Pet Care and More

Emergency Contact name and Number